

Misc (G) -09 -2021
CNR-WBUD01-000851-2023

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty(WB01277)District Judge,U/D at Raiganj.

18/05.07.2024

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition, praying for time exparte hearing on the ground, for wants of documents.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the O. P. files a petition praying for vacating ex parte order against him and files a separate petition praying for accepting W/O. He also files W/O.

Heard both sides.

Ld. Advocate for the O. P. is ready and interested to proceed with the case and has filed W/O.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner raised no objection.

Considered.

After having considered the submissions of Ld. Counsels and considering that the O. P. is willing and interested to contest the suit, an opportunity of hearing to the O. P. should be given and accordingly the W/O is liable to be accepted.

Accordingly let the W/O be accepted

To 11.09.2024 for hearing .

D &C

District Judge
U/D at Raiganj.

District Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

