

Misc. (G) 09 of 2021
CNR:WBUD01-000851-2023
Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)
District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 20
Dated 13/12/2024

Today is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the O. P. files hazira.

Petitioner is absent without taking any steps. None moves after repeated call. Hence, petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix 19.03.2025 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur